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PRICC LIST OI

MACHHINERY

MANUFAGTURED BY

THE NEW BIRDSALL CO.

Office and Factory, Auburn, N. Y.
Nl A

Distributing Poinnts.

G. A. WiLLEY & Co.,
316 South 8th St., St. Louls, Mo.

D. H. BOTHWELL,
234 Lynn St., TorLeDO, OHIO.

THE DALLMAN & CooPER SupprLy Co.
20 & 22 Third St., Foxp Du Lac, Wis.

Tug WricaT MACHINE Co.,
PEORIA, ILL.



Prices are for Goods Loaded on
Cars at Auburn, N. Y. Freight
in all cases to be paid by the
Purchaser.

Settlement must be made before
Machinery 1s delivered to the
Purchaser.

These prices are subject to a
special discount for all cash.



Semi-Portable Steam Engines.

Six horse semi-portable, on skids.... $600 00
Kight-horse semi-portable, on skids.., 650 00
Ten-horse semi-portable, on skids... 700 00
T'welve-horse semi-portable, on skids 750 00
Sixteen-horse semi-portable, on skids 800 00
Kighteen-horse  semi-portable, on

T 5550 s i ) o i 8 5 ... 900 00
Twenty-horse semi-portable, on skids 1,100 00

Twenty-five horse semi-portable, on
B i o 5 e B o i 1,200 00

Portable Engines on Wheels.

Six-horse portable, mounted on iron

trucks.... ... ... ..., 700 00
Kight-horse portable, mounted on iron |
TR ousw ponsamm - 58s s pas 750 00
Ten-horse portable, mounted on iron
BERRIR s s s smms s s wahin b 54 & 53 800 00
Twelve-horse portable, mounted on
o Iron trucks.............. wess BoU 00
Sixteen-horse portable, mounted on
e R o s < o arocs 8 0 20 0 e 200 00
KEighteen-horse portable, mounted on
1O TERBIE, oo d s ovm % 505 5.5 55 v 1,050 00
Twenty-horse portable, mounted on
iron trueks.......... ...... 1,200 00
T'wenty-five horse'portable, mounted

on iron trucks........ I 06l . 5 1,300 00



Traction and Road Engines, Coal or Wood Burners.

Twelve-horse traction, chain steering

RO s'as s 08 R EeE % BEE 05 B ... $1,300 00
Twelve-horse road engine, patent

steering gear, four barrel sus-

pended water tank, with ejector

BN HIDBB. & i s wmm e s s 1,875 00
Sixteen-horse road engine, patent

steering gear, four barrel sus-

pended water tank, with ejector

g0 OB sn s s s ndes 0E 5o Boms 1,500 00
KEighteen-horse road engine, patent |

steering gear, four barrel sus-

pended water tank, with ejector

GO0l OIS, s usnrem s nnsss s s 5 1,800 00
Bighteen-horse road engine, straw

burning boiler, patent steering

gear, four barrel suspended water

tank, with ejector and hose.... 1,900 00
Twenty-horse road engine, patent

steering gear, four barrel sus-

pended water tank, with ejector

Blicl OB s w95 5 mes 55 wu s 3 1,900 00
Suspended tanks can only be used in

connection with patent steering

gear.
If four barrel water tank suspended

under boiler with ejector and

hose 18 not wanted, deduct..... 50 00
Four-wheel water wagon, complete
as described in catalogue...... 100 00

If friction clutch is wanted, add.... 50 00
—6—



Seneca Chief Thresher.

Belt machine, 40 inch cylinder, 60
inch separation, straw stacker,
truck wagon, wheat, oat and bar-
ley sieves, usual extras and all
belts except main drive belt.... $575 00

Belt machine, 36 inch cylinder, 60
inch separation, straw stacker,
truck wagon, wheat, oat and bar-
ley sieves, usual extras and. all .
belts except main drive belt... 550 00

Belt machine, 86 inch clyinder, 54
inch separation, straw stracker,
truck wagon, wheat, oat and bar-
ley sieves, usual extras and all
belts except main drive belt.... 500 00

Belt machine, 82 inch cylinder, 48
inch separation, straw stacker,
truck wagon, wheat, oat and bar-
ley sieves,+usual extras and all
belts except main drive belt... 450 00

Belt machine, 28 inch cylinder, 45
inch separation, straw stacker,
truck wagon, wheat, oat and bar-
ley sieves, usual extras and all
belts except main drive belt.... 420 00

Wind stracker for Seneca Chief Sepa-
rator, with telescope chute for all
sizes of separators............ 250 00

Self-feeder for all sizes.. .......... 210 00



If trucks are not wanted, deduct. . ..
Baggers for above machines, extra..
Perfection weigher
Telescope weigher
Glendale weighing bagger
Hart weighing bagger

Wagon loader

Length.

130 fu.
140 ft.
150 ft.
140 ft.
150 ft.
140 ft.
150 ft.
140 ft.
150 ft.
150 ft.
150 ft.

Main Drive Belts.

Width.

6 inch
6 inch
6 inch
7 inch
7 inch
8 inch
8 inch
6 inch
6 inch
7 inch
8 inch

Kind.
Canvas

Canvas

Canvas
Canvas
Canvas
Canvas

Canvas

R_ubber
Rubber

Rubber
Rubber

~8—
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4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4

$30 00

25 00
110 00
110 00
60 00
60 00
50 00

Price.

£39 00
42 00
45 00
49 00

52 50

56 00

60 00



Saw Mill No. 1.

With patent variable friction feed, 24
feet of carriage, 2 head blocks,
(simultaneous) of latest im-
proved pattern, with iron for

tracks. . ... ..o, $350 00
KExtra head blocks, each....... ... 35 00
Kxtra length ordinary carriage and

track irons, per foot........... 4 00

Saw Mill No. 2.

With variable friction feed, 18 feet of
carriage, 2 head blocks (simulta-
neous) of latest improved pat-
tern, with irons for track.......

‘Extra bead blocks, each...........

Extra length ordinary carriage and
track irons, per foot...........

[dler pulley; for main drive belt, for
BN MB35 0 0 6 298 & DEw® 58 §5

Foundation timbers, and timbers for
ways, complete, framed and
bolted together, for 53 feet of
track for No. 1 Mill...........

—9—

250 00
25 00

3 60

18 00



Foundation timbers for No. 2 Mill.. $50 00
Extra length of track timbers, per
SO s 5 i o 02 W b 08 1 75

The No. 1 Mill is adapted to any size saw
from 40 to 60 inches in diameter. The No. 2
Mill, any size saw from 40 to 54 inches in di-
ameter. Any style of saw desired, will be fur-
nished at reasonable prices.

We furnish with each mill an agricultural
wrench, wrench for saw and two cant hooks.

When saw is purchased of us, a swage is
furnished.

We order saws from factory as an accommo-
dation to our customers, and will not be held
responsible for any delay in delivery.

Terms of Manufacturer’s Warranty on Saws.

Bach saw is warranted free from seams and
flaws, and as true as saws can be made. All
complaints relative to the quality are referred
to the manufacturer and our actiog governed
by their decision. No other warranty is given
by us on saws than above specified.

s ] o



Sixteen-horse traction, with road

roller attachment. . ... ....... $2000 00
Highteen-horse traction, with road

roller attachment......... ... 2,200 00
Twenty-horse traction, with road

roller attachment............. 2,300 00

Eight roll bhusker complete, with

UE T L A — $450-00
Twelve roll husker complete, with

BUAGKEE , s o =099 ponesins nows 500 00
Feeder extra.......ccvvveenveennn 50 00

Wind stacker for husker, deduct $50
for common stacker, and add for
wind Blackel: s is »us5 sonsvses 150 00

.5.1 |
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